



December 4, 2020

To,
The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Advertisement in Newspapers under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Shahlon Silk Industries Ltd. (BSE Script Code: 542862)

Dear Sir,

With regard to subject, we attached herewith Newspaper Cutting for the advertisement published in 'Gujarat Guardian' and 'The Financial Express' publication dated 13/11/2020 in the matter of **Publication of Unaudited Financial Results** for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020.

Kindly update this information on your website for investors/general public.

Thanking you.

For, Shahlon Silk Industries Limited

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'H K Garmora', enclosed in a circular stamp with a decorative border.

Hitesh K. Garmora
Company Secretary

Reg. off : 91, G.I.D.C. Khatodara,
Behind Sub-Jail, Ring Road,
Surat-395 002, Gujarat, INDIA

Tel. : +91 261 2635551 - 53 & 57
+91 261 4190200 / 291
Fax : +91 261 2635552

CIN : L17120GJ2008PLC053464
E-mail : info@shahlon.com
Web : www.shahlon.com

PS II INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchpada, Mumbai: 400064
 CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146
 Email : psiiinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.psiiinfrastructure.co.in
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2020 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended
		30th Sept 2020	30th Sept 2019		
		Un-Audited			Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	—	3.50	—	0.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.36)	(0.06)	(8.41)	(35.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.36)	(0.06)	(8.41)	(35.41)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.64)	(0.06)	(8.97)	(35.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	—	—	—	—
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000
7	Other Equity	—	—	—	193.829
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.07)
	(a) Basic	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.07)
	b) Diluted	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.07)

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sept 2020 is available on the Company website "www.psiiinfrastructure.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
 For PS II Infrastructure & Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Kawari K. Ojha
 Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 11, 2020

SHAHLON SILK INDUSTRIES LTD
 Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Dawar Chambers, Nr. Sub Jail, Ring Road, SURAT 395002
 CIN: L17120GJ2008PLC053464
 Tel no: +91-261-4190200 Fax No.: +912635550 Website: www.shahlon.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2020	30/09/2019		
		Unaudited			Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3964.52	8914.51	5018.79	1887.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(273.83)	202.27	(895.75)	512.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.69	202.27	(638.23)	512.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	38.59	161.68	(569.67)	404.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	38.59	161.68	(569.67)	404.25
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	1786.95	1786.95	1786.95	1786.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	—	—	—	6888.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.22	0.91	(3.19)	2.26
	Diluted:	0.22	0.91	(3.19)	2.26

NOTES:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.shahlon.com).
 For Shahlon Silk Industries Ltd.
 By Order of the Board
 Director
 Date : 12-11-2020
 Place : Surat.

JMD VENTURES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 323/324, 3rd Floor, Building No. 9, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053.
 CIN : L67190MH2009PLC033180
 Email : jmdtele@gmail.com, Website : www.jmdlimited.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2020 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Six Months ended	Year ended
		30th Sept 2020	30th Sept 2019		
		Un-Audited			Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4.38	9.93	11.23	192.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(222.94)	(0.15)	(527.33)	(21.66)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(222.94)	(0.15)	(527.33)	(21.66)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(222.92)	(0.15)	(526.69)	(18.73)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	—	—	—	—
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,442.920	1,442.920	1,442.920	1,442.920
7	Other Equity	—	—	—	2,122.666
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.55)	(0.00)	(3.65)	(0.13)
	(a) Basic	(1.55)	(0.00)	(3.65)	(0.13)
	b) Diluted	(1.55)	(0.00)	(3.65)	(0.13)

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sept 2020 is available on the Company website "www.jmdlimited.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
 For JMD Ventures Limited
 Sd/-
 Dhruva Narayan Jha
 Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 11, 2020

BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD
 Regd. Office: 401, Chartered House, 293/297 Dr. C. H. Street, Mumbai - 400 002.
 CIN No. : L99999MH1943PLC040199

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019		
		Unaudited			Unaudited
1	Total Income Operations	6.76	6.76	6.76	74.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(37.16)	(83.19)	(83.19)	(24.25)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(37.16)	(83.19)	(83.19)	(24.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(37.16)	(83.19)	(83.19)	(18.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(37.16)	(83.19)	(83.19)	(18.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	168.50	168.50	168.50	168.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	—
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.22)	(0.49)	(0.49)	(0.11)
	(1) Basis	(0.22)	(0.49)	(0.49)	(0.11)
	(2) Diluted	(0.22)	(0.49)	(0.49)	(0.11)

NOTES:
 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12/11/2020 and were approved by the Board of Directors its meeting held on 12/11/2020
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half year ended 30th September 2020 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company website (www.usahascoot.com)
 For Best Eastern Hotels Limited
 Dilip V Kothari
 Jt. Managing Director
 DIN: 00011043
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : 12th November, 2020

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES
 Contact
JITENDRA PATIL
 Mobile No.: 9029012015
 Landline No.: 67440215

SUPERTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN : L99999DN1986PLC00046
 Regd.Off.: Plot No.45, Phase II Pripria Industrial Estate, Silvassa (D&NH.)
 Tel.: +91 22 22095630; Website: www.supertex.in; E-Mail: info@supertex.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-Sep-20	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19
1	Total income from operations (net)	702	889	3421
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(64)	(165)	20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(64)	(165)	20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(65)	(167)	14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(66)	(169)	13
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1134	1134	1134
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1620	1620	1717
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.58)	(1.49)	0.11
	(a) Basic	(0.58)	(1.49)	0.11
	b) Diluted	(0.58)	(1.49)	0.11

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website namely BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the company at www.supertex.in.
 For Supertex Industries Limited
 R. K. Mishra
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11th November, 2020

Home First Finance Company India Limited,
 CIN:U63900MH2010PTC247073; Website: homefirstindia.com
 Phone No.: 1800300084/25 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

DEMAND NOTICE U/s 13(2)

You the below mentioned borrower has availed loan by mortgaging the schedule mentioned property and you the below mention has stood as borrower/co-borrower guarantor for the loan agreement. Consequent to the defaulters committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 05/11/2020 under the provisions of the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (in short SARFAESI Act). We Home First Finance Company India Limited had issued Demand Notice u/s 13(2) read with section 13(13) of the SARFAESI Act to the address furnished by you. The notices sent to you by the Registered Post are received back & returned unopened. The contents of the said notices are that you had committed default in payment of the various loans guaranteed to you. Therefore, the present publication carried out to serve the notice as the provision of Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act and in terms of provision to the rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002:

Name and Address of the Account, Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s)	Details of the security to be enforced by the creditor	Date of Demand Notice	Amount due as per Demand Notice
Premchandra Ramdas Bhalerao and Shantakula Premchandra Bhalerao	Flat No.303, Area 410 Sft i.e. 47.39 Sq Mr Bulkup Area, Prime Deep, Plot No. 68, Survey no.60, Hissa no.1, Moje- Ambegaon, Tukad-Haveli, District-Pune, 411046	05/11/2020	Rs. 9,90,103/- as on 05/11/2020 plus further interest and other expenses.
Ramniwas Sharma	Flat No. 304, Building B1, Anandgram Yawat, Pune	05/11/2020	Rs. 10,87,600/- as on 05/11/2020 plus further interest and other Expenses.
Santosh Dattaray Bagade and Anita Santosh Bagade	Flat C-2/203, admeasuring 422 Sft. i.e. 51 Sq. Mtrs., 2nd Floor, Wing C, Anandgram Yawat, Gat No. 295, Behind Grampanchayat Office, Pune Sholapur Highway, Yawat, Pune-412124	05/11/2020	Rs. 6,88,615/- as on 05/11/2020 plus further interest and other expenses.
Ganesh Ram Yadav and Gokama Ganesh Yadav	Flat No. 103, admeasuring 530 Sft i.e. 49.25 Sq. Mtrs. Built up Area, Gundatala Residency, St. No. 5, Kondawa BK, Near VIII College, Pune- 411048	05/11/2020	Rs. 17,28,352/- as on 05/11/2020 plus further interest and other Expenses.
Vinodkumar Vasant Chandugude	Flat No. 401, Block D, Phase-II, Aapla Ghar Sanaswadi, GAT No. 175 and 176, Dingrajwadi, Sanaswadi, Shirur, Pune.	05/11/2020	Rs. 14,63,236/- as on 05/11/2020 plus further interest and other Expenses.

You are hereby called upon to pay Home First Finance Company India Limited within the period of 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice the aforesaid amount with interest and cost failing which Home First Finance Company India Limited will take necessary action under the Provisions of the said Act against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of secured assets of the borrowers, mortgagors and the guarantors. The power available to the Home First Finance Company India Limited under the said act include (1) Power to take possession of the secured assets of the borrowers/guarantors including the rights to transfer by way of lease, assignment of sale for releasing secured assets (2) Take over management of the secured assets including rights to transfer by way of lease, assignment of sale and realize the secured assets and any transfer as secured assets by Home First Finance Company India Limited shall vest in all the rights and relation to the secured assets transferred as if the transfer has been made by you. In terms of the Provisions of the Section 13(13) of the said act, you are hereby prohibited from transferring, either by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the normal course of your business), any of the secured assets as referred to above and hypothecated/mortgaged to the Home First Finance Company India Limited without prior consent of the Home First Finance Company India Limited.
 Place: Pune,
 Date: 13/11/2020
 Signed by: AUTHORISED OFFICER,
 Home First Finance Company India

HINDCON CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN : L24117WB1998PLC087800
 Registered Office - 62/B, Braunfeld Row, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 027
 Phone No. : 033-2449 0839, Fax - 033-2449 0849
 Email id - contactus@hindcon.com, Website : www.hindcon.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year to date and Half year ended on			Previous Half year ended on	Previous Year ended on	
		30.09.2020		31.03.2020			31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited			Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,794.81	2,396.55	4,445.90			
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items #)	324.89	271.07	429.41			
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items #)	324.89	271.07	429.41			
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items#)	223.41	174.34	286.02			
5	Equity Share Capital	767.20	767.20	767.20			
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,619.36	2,466.82	2,466.82			
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	2.89	2.27	3.71			
	Diluted	2.89	2.27	3.71			

The Company does not have Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.
Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year to date and Half year ended on			Previous Half year ended on	Previous Year ended on
		30.09.2020		31.03.2020		
		Un-Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Revenue From Operation	1,794.81	2,396.55	4,445.90		
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operation	318.73	268.63	418.32		
3	Profit After Tax from Continuing Operation	223.91	201.23	306.41		

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half Yearly unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hindcon.com).
 2. The Consolidated financial figures include subsidiary of the Company viz. M/s Padmalaya Vinmay Private Limited
 3. Figures for the previous periods are regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.
 4. The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified audit report on the half yearly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) to the Company.
 By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Hindcon Chemicals Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Goenka
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN - 00848190
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12.11.2020

LANDMARC LEISURE CORPORATION LIMITED
 CIN NO : L65990MH1991PLC060535
 Regd.Off: 303, Raaj Chamber, 115 R.K. Paramhans Marg, Andheri - East, Mumbai - 400069 | Tel No. 022-61669190/9192 | E-Mail: grievances@llcl.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	
Total Income from Operations (net)	0.16	33.30	0.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(11.01)	(34.33)	(27.85)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(11.01)	(26.95)	(27.85)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(11.01)	(26.95)	(27.85)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	8,000	8,000	8,000
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	—	—	(4868.27)
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted:	(0.001)	(0.003)	(0.003)

NOTES:
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 12, 2020 and the same has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020.
 2. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on stock exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website: www.llcl.co.in.
 For Landmarc Leisure Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 K. R. Mahadevan
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 07485859
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12.11.2020

MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED
 CIN: L85110KA1990PLC010892
 54-B, HOSKOTE INDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB), CHINTAMANI ROAD, HOSKOTE - 562 114
 Website: www.milestonegloballimited.com | E-mail: alkamsgl@yahoo.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three Months Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	372.85	484.21	298.10	373.58	485.65	305.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	12.97	(10.79)	3.04	7.51	(28.27)	8.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional & Extraordinary items	12.97	(10.79)	3.04	7.51	(28.27)	8.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	12.97	(10.79)	3.04	7.51	(28.27)	8.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income)	12.97	(10.79)	3.04	7.51	(28.27)	8.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- Per share)	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Net Annualized)						
	i Basic	0.26	(0.22)	0.06	0.15	(0.56)	0.16
	ii Diluted	0.26	(0.22)	0.06	0.15		

